STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA BEFORE THE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Kristie Fiegen Chair
Gary Hanson Vice Chair
Chris Nelson Commissioner

IN THE MATTER OF AN EXCHANGE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN NORTHERN
STATES POWER COMPANY AND SIOUX
VALLEY SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE

DOCKET NO. EL23-

SUMMARY

SUMMARY OF FILING

Please take notice that on September 20, 2023 Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, with offices located at 500 W. Russell Street, Sioux Falls, South Dakota ("Xcel Energy"), and Sioux Valley Southwestern Electric Cooperative, Inc. with principal place of business at 23491 471st Avenue, PO Box 216, Colman, South Dakota ("Sioux Valley") (collectively, the "Parties") filed with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission an Exchange Agreement between Xcel Energy and Sioux Valley. In the Exchange Agreement the Parties agree to adjust the service territory line defined and depicted in our "Electric Service Territory Boundary Agreement between Sioux Valley Electric aka Sioux Valley Southwestern Electric Cooperative Inc. and Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy" dated December 28, 2015, on file with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission.